## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mayflower Transit, LLC		108/23/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UniGroup Worldwide, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Premier Dr.	
City:	Fenton	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63026	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: MISSOURI		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1820175	BREWSTER LINES

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146673633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: (314) 552-6580

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer A. Visintine
Address Line 1: One U.S. Bank Plaza
Address Line 2: Thompson Coburn LLP

Address Line 4: Saint Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40082-14450-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer A. Visintine
Signature:	/Jennifer A. Visintine/
Date:	08/28/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment\_MayflowerTransit,LLCtoUnigroup#page1.tif

00.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 005099 FRAME: 0573

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mayflower Transit, LLC ("Mayflower"), a Missouri limited liability company, owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark BREWSTER LINES for international moving of household goods and transport of general commodities by means of truck, ship, and air, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1820175 therefor, and German Trademark Registration No. 2062558 for international moving of household goods and general commodities using combinations of truck, ship and air (hereinafter the trademark BREWSTER LINES and Design and Registration Nos. 1820175 and 2062558 are referred to collectively as the "Trademark"); and

**WHEREAS,** UniGroup Worldwide, Inc. ("UniGroup"), a Missouri corporation, is desirous of acquiring all of Mayflower's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, and the goodwill of Mayflower's business associated therewith.

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Mayflower hereby assigns to UniGroup the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of Mayflower's business associated therewith, and the right to sue for, and recover for, any past infringements thereof, to be held and enjoyed by UniGroup, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Mayflower had no assignment of said Trademark been made.
- 2. Mayflower shall, upon the request and at the expense of UniGroup, execute any further documents reasonably required by UniGroup to secure and enforce the rights granted to UniGroup under this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this assignment as of the <u>23</u> day of <u>ANL-UST</u>, 2013.

Mayflower Transit, LLC

By:

Signature

TONANHAL R. TODD, STAFF ATTORNEY

Printed Name and Title

5788879.1

**RECORDED: 08/28/2013**